IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. Nu.

of 20

I N

Original Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHREET HO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,		in the second	and the second	
Appearance, Tribunal's orders or		1		
directions and Registrar's orders	-	Tritor	ार्थ को इत्याद्वीराजन्त्र	
and an and a set of the set of th	ورسور به بورو رو بوزاین اف و ورو معاور است.	na for character descuardoring gave and a constant		

<u>R.A. No. 24 of 2016</u> <u>In</u> <u>O.A. No.356 of 2012</u> (DB at 03.00 p.m.)

Shri Y. V. Papal ... Applicant

V/s.

The State of Mah. & ors. ... Respondents

Heard Shri A.S. Gaikwad, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Smt Kranti Gaikwad, the learned P.O. for the Respondents.

The learned P.O. submits that the Affidavit-in-Reply is ready but the officer who has to affirm the Affidavit has not come. It is not necessary for us to make a detailed comment but it will not be proper or just to simply adjourn the matter without saddling cost. The request for adjournment is granted as a last chance subject to the payment of cost of Rs.5,000/- which is condition precedent.

S.O. to 14.07.2017. Hamdast.

(R.B. MALIK) MEMBER (J). 30.06.2017

vsm

Sd/-

(RAHIV AGARWAL) VICE-CHAIRMAN 30.06.2017

Sd/-

DATE: 30/6/17 CORAN:

Hen ble Shri. RAHV AGARWAL (Vice - Chairman) Hen ble Shri R. B. MALIK (Member) J AVPLARANCE: Shri Lan A. S. Good Kooce

Advoste for the Applicant

:0 +0 14 Handas

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orcers or Tribunal's orders directions and Registrar's orders Date: 30.06.2017. O.A.No.1110 of 2016Applicant. G.S. Khade Versus The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents. Heard Smt. V.K. Jagdale, the learned Advocate 1. holding for Shri K.R. Jagdale, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Shri K.B. Bhise, the learned Presenting 301612016 DATE : Officer for the Respondents. CORAM : Hon'ble Justice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman) Adjourned to 20.07.2017. 2. Hon'ble Shri M. Ka APPEARANCE : Shri/Sunt :.. Advocate for the Applicant Sd/-Shri /Sant. K.B. B (Rajiv Agarwal) (A.H. Joshy) C.P.O / P.O. for the Respondent/s Vice-Chairman Chairman prk 2017 Ad1. To HE

Sd/-

Tribunal's orders

O.A. No.1062 of 2016

Smt C.C. Darade & Others ... Applicants

V/s.

 $\mathbf{2}$

The State of Mah. & ors.

... Respondents

Heard Smt. Punam Mahajan, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Smt., Kranti Gaikwad, the learned P.O. for the Respondents.

The learned P.O. in the midst of the initial argument of Smt. Mahajan, the learned Advocate rises up with permission and submits that this is a Division Bench matter.

The learned Advocate for the Applicant submits, however, that this being a matter related to posting, it is a Single Bench matter (Sr.No.3) of the subject of Single Bench. This matter basically pertains to Division Cadre Allotment Rules. The learned P.O. submits that in relation to the same rules, the 2nd Division bench had decided the O.A. No.763/2015 (Shri Milind Garud V/s. Secretary, State Excise Department and 1 Anr.) and that seems to be the corner stone of submission of the learned P.O. It appears to me quite clearly that for the only reason urged by the learned P.O., it is not possible to hold this to be the DB matter. After all the DB can hear all the matters and there are restrictions, if there are any in relation to the SB matter. I would, therefore, conclude by holding that this OA can be heard by this Single Bench. Part-Heard OA is adjourned to 04.07.2017.

> Sd/-(R.B. Malik) 30.61+ Member (J) 30.06.2017

Son'ble Shri R. B. MALIK (Member) J APPEARANCE Perain Advocts for the Applicant ShritSmi, K.S.G. aikeesad

"ble Shri. RAHV AGARWAL-

- (Vico Chrisman)

Machaelaen

DATE

Adi. To.

CORAM :

C.P.O/ P.O. for the Respondents 717

2

DATE

CORAM :

Hon'ble Justice Shri Hon'ble Shri M. Raf

APPEARANCE :

Shri/Sint : HAR DR

M. To Rols

Stri /Smt : M.D. Lawy sfl C.P.O / P.O. for the Respondent/sv

S. a. to 25/7/2017,

WILL MS S. Suryawanshi

P.0.

the_

Tribunal's orders

O.A.No.443 of 2017

H.R. Jadhav

Date : 30.06.2017.

....Applicant.

Versus

 $\mathbf{2}$

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents.

 Heard Shri H.R. Jadhav, Applicant in person and Shri M.D. Lonkar, learned Special Counsel with Ms. S. Suryawanshi, the learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

2. Shri M.D. Lonkar, learned Special Counsel for the Respondents states as follows :-

- (a) Affidavit of the Government is affirmed by Smt. Swati M. Sathe, Deputy Inspector General of Prisons, however, it is filed prior to the amendments.
- (b) Affidavit is not filed after amendment.
- (c) Time may be granted for filing detailed affidavit answering O.A. along with amendment.
- (d) Affidavit-in-reply at page 41 to 53 be stuck off, so that a composite affidavit answering entire O.A. can be filed.

3. Affidavit-in-reply on record at page 41 to 53 is hereby stuck off.

4. Rejoinder and other all documents at page 54 onwards are stuck off with liberty to applicant to file fresh rejoinder, only if it is necessary.

5. Affidavit be filed by State on or before 11.07.2017.

6. Rejoinder, if any, by applicant be filed within one week.

. 7. S.O. to 25.07.2017.

Sd/-(A.H. Jos**f**i J.)

Chairman

(Rajiv Agarjwal) Vice-Chairman

Sd/-

.

(G.C.P.) J 2200(B) (60,000-2-2015) IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Tribunal's orders
. ,	
	Date : 30.06.2017.
	O.A.No.345 of 2017
	S.H. ManeApplicant.
	Versus
	The State of Maharashtra & OrsRespondents.
	1. Heard Smt. Punam Mahajan, the learned Advocate
	for the Applicant and Ms. N.G. Gohad, the learned
DATE: 30/6/2012	Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
CORAM : Hon'ble Justice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman)	2. Ms. N.G. Gohad, the learned Presenting Officer for
Hon'ble Shri N. Renestkappar (Member) A	the Respondents prays for a week's time to file affidavit-in-
APPEARANCE :	reply.
Shri/Smt: PYNam Mahayan	
Advocate for the Applicant Shri7SmtH. G. GMCd	3. Time granted as prayed.
C.P.O / P.O. for the Respondent/s	\mathcal{O}
	4. S.O. to 11.07.2017.
Ady To11	
BTe	Sd/- Sd/-
	(Rajiv Agajwăl) (A.H. Joshi I.) Vice-Chairman Chairman
	prk

(n.c.p.) J 2200(B) (00,000-2.2015) Spl. MAT-F-2 E. IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL **MUMBA**t

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

ΪŇ

Original Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

3016

<u>**h**.</u>V.:

Shri/Smi K.B. Bhise C.P.O//P.O. for the Respondent/s

Admit. 10

Advocate for the Applicant

Hon the lustice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman)

Kolkar.

DATE: CORAM :

Hon'ble Shri KE

APPEARANCE

Shri/Sjun-

Adj. T

Tribunal's orders

Date : 30.06.2017.

O.A.No.744 of 2016

U.M. Kashyap

....Applicant.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents.

Heard Shri A.V. Sakolkar, the learned Advocate for · 1. the Applicant and Shri K.B. Bhise, the learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

Shri K.B. Bhise, the learned Presenting Officer for 2. the Respondents has tendered the affidavit-in-reply on behalf of Respondent No.2, which is affirmed by Shri Pradeep N. Shridhankar, Administrative Officer, Office of Commissioner, E.S.I. Scheme. It is taken on record.

Admit. To come up for hearing in due course.

Sd/-

Sd/-(A.H. Joshi J.)

Chairman

(Rajiv Agarwal) Vice-Chairman

prk

3.

(G.C.P.) J 2200(B) (50,000--2-2015)

ISpl. MAT-F-2 E.

IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions, and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

Date: 30.06.2017.

M.A.No.22 of 2017 in O.A.No.260 of 2016 with O.A.No.259 of 2016

Udyog Sanchanalay Kshetra Sahayak Sanghatana

(A.B. Gosavi) VersusApplicant.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents.

1. Heard Shri M.B. Kadam, the learned Advocate holding for Shri D.B. Khaire, the learned Counsel for the Applicants and Shri N.K. Rajpurohit, the learned Chief Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

2. At the request of Shri M.B. Kadam, adjourned to 10.08.2017.

Ad1 To. 108 2017.

Bite

prk

30/6/201

Hon'ble Instige Shri A. H. Joshi Hon'ble Shri M. Reneshkumar

Advocate for the Applicant

DATE :

CORAM :

APPEARANCE

Shri/Seet

(Rajiv Agarwal) Viče-Chairman

Sd/-

Sd/-(A.H. Josh[/J.) Chairman

IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

DAT

CORAN :

"He Shri, RAJIV AGARWA

for the Reu

B. MALIK (Mon

 \circ

of 20

 $\mathbf{I} \mathbf{N}$

Original Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance. Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

O.A.579/2017

Mr. S.D. Pagare Vs.

... Applicant

The State of Mah. & Ors.

... Respondents

Heard Mr. K.R. Jagdale, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Mr. A.J. Chougule, the learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

The learned PO is being instructed by Mr. M.N. Panditrao, Divisional Forest Officer.

The Affidavit-in-reply on behalf of Respondents 3 & 4 has been filed. The learned PO confirms that, it deals with all the aspects of the matter in so far as the transfer is concerned. The Affidavit-in-rejoinder, if any, may be filed on the next date itself. The learned Advocate for the Applicant insists on interim relief. However, in my view, since the Affidavits have already been filed and liberty is reserved as above, the OA can now be admitted and appointed for final hearing to 6th July, 2017.

S.O. to 6th July, 2017 subject to Part Heard.

(skw)

Sd/-(R.B. Malik) 30 % Member (J) 30.06.2017

 \mathcal{V}

ISPL MATER IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

vsm

ΙN

Original Application No. of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SEPTET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tuilture ? a metars

O.A. No.980 of 2016

Shri S.P. Yadav & Ors.

... Applicants

V/s.

The State of Mah. & ors. ... Respondents

Heard Smt. Punam Mahajan, the learned Advocate for the Applicants and Shri A.J. Chougule holding for Smt. Kranti Gaikwad, the learned P.O. for the Respondents.

Pleadings are completed. Original Application is admitted and appointed for final hearing on 18.07.2017.

1.4

Sd/-(R.B. Malik) Member (J) 30.06.2017

DATE: 30/6/17 <u>CONAN</u>: <u>Hon the Shiri PAJIV AGARWAL</u> (View Chainton) How the Shiri PAJIV AGARWAL (View Chainton) How the Shiri PAJIV AGARWAL (View Chainton) <u>APPT AJANCE</u>: <u>Shirt Jan PCLUCEM Mechoegal</u> Advocede for the Applicate Shiri Sent A.J. Choceguell <u>CROTTO.</u> for the Respondents <u>Adj. To. O.A. is adluited</u> S-0. to 18/7/17.

IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATISTIC PHIRILIAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

2

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SUBJECT FOR

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

. Prilitenning archeva

O.A. No.208 of 2017

Shri K.R. Avhad

... Applicant

V/s.

The State of Mah. & ors. ... Respondents

Heard Shri J.N. Kamble, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Shri A.J. Chougule, the learned P.O. for the Respondents.

The learned Advocate informs that the Applicant does not want to file rejoinder. The Original Application is admitted and appointed for final hearing on 19.07.2017.

> Sd/-(R.B. Malik) 30.6.17 Member (J) 30.06.2017

DATE: 30/6/17-

Henrible Shri, RAJIV AOARWAL--(Vice - Chairman) Boo 'de Shri R. B. MALIE (Mearler) J APPEARANCE: Shri Jant - J. N. Komble

Advosate for the Applicant Shri Smt. This C.P.O.TP.O. for the Respondents

-Adi To Q. A. cis adu

5.0. +0 1917 vsm

(O.C.P.) J 220000 (60,000 - 2-2015) ISBL MATELY F. IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUTJAL, MUMBAT

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

q

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SERVICE (14)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appaurance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

O.A. No.330 of 2017

1.21

Shri S.R. Gandhi

... Applicant

V/s.

 $P_{1}^{\prime} = I_{12}$

The State of Mah. & ors. ... Respondents

Heard Smt. Punam Mahajan, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Shri A.J. Chougule, the learned P.O. holding for Shri N.K. Rajpurohit, the learned C.P.O. for the Respondents.

The learned Advocate informs that the regard being had to the nature of the matter.

The Original Application is admitted as an expedited OA and appointed for final hearing on 14.07.2017.

(R.B. Malik) Member (J) 30.06.2017

306.17

Sd/-

DATE CORAM RWAL minnen Bon "ale Star R.B MALIK (Menber) J Advoste for the / Shri Bmt. A.L.A. es ac 17 5.0.

vsm

6

Hon'ble Shri. RAHV AGARWAL

Mon "He Shri P. B. MALIK (Member)

(Vice - Chairman)

Oa

5.0 to 28/7/17.

20

DATE :

CORAM

APPEARANCE:

Shill/Sheet some P

Advocre for the Applicant

Shri Sme A: J. Ch

C.P.O / D.O. for the Respondents

Tribunal's orders

O.A. No.549 of 2017

Shri Arjun N. Raut

 $\mathbf{2}$

... Applicant

V/s.

The State of Mah. & ors. ... Respondents

Heard Shri B.S. Shinde, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Shri A.J. Chougule, the learned P.O. for the Respondents.

Issue notice returnable on 28.07.2017.

Tribunal may take the case for final disposal at this stage and separate notice for final disposal need not be issued.

Applicant is authorized and directed to serve on Respondents intimation / notice of date of hearing duly authenticated by Registry, along with complete paper book of O.A. Respondents are put to notice that the case would be taken up for final disposal at the stage of admission hearing.

This intimation / notice is ordered under Rule 11 of the Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal (Procedure) Rules, 1988 and the questions such as limitation and alternate remedy are kept open.

The service may be done by hand delivery / speed post / courier and acknowledgement be obtained and produced along with affidavit of compliance in the Registry within four weeks. Applicant is directed to file Affidavit of compliance and notice.

S.O. to 28.07.2017. Learned P.O. do waive service.

Sd/-(R.B. Malik) 5 0 - 0 - 7 Member (J) 30.06.2017

vsm

DATE: 2

CORAM :

APPEARANCE:

Advocate for the Applicant

Shri (Smith A: J.

C.P.O. For the Respondents

5.0.+017

Han'ble Shri. RAHV AGARWAI

Bon'ble Shri R. B. MALIK (Member)

(Vice - Chairman)

Tribunal's orders

O.A. No.573 of 2017

Shri G.C. Nakate

 $\mathbf{2}$

... Applicant

V/s.

The State of Mah. & ors. ... Respondents

Heard Shri J.N. Kamble, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Shri A.J. Chougule, the learned P.O. for the Respondents.

Issue notice returnable on 17.07.2017.

Tribunal may take the case for final disposal at this stage and separate notice for final disposal need not be issued.

Applicant is authorized and directed to serve on Respondents intimation / notice of date of hearing duly authenticated by Registry, along with complete paper book of O.A. Respondents are put to notice that the case would be taken up for final disposal at the stage of admission hearing.

This intimation / notice is ordered under Rule 11 of the Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal (Procedure) Rules, 1988 and the questions such as limitation and alternate remedy are kept open.

The service may be done by hand delivery / speed post / courier and acknowledgement be obtained and produced along with affidavit of compliance in the Registry within four weeks. Applicant is directed to file Affidavit of compliance and notice.

S.O. to 17.07.2017. Learned P.O. do waive service.

Liberty is reserved for seeking interim relief.

(vsm)

Member (J) 30.06.2017

(R.B. Malik) 30.617

Sd/-

CORAN :

APPEARANCE:

storme : Pell

Advocate for the Applicant

Iten 'ale Skri. RAHV AGARWAL

C.P.OTT.O. for the Respondents

Hora'ble Shri R. B. MALIK (Member)

(Vice - Chairman)

Stiri Som Ms. S. Scory coorchell

5.0. +0 141:

Mohalach

Tribunal's orders

O.A. No.589 of 2017

Shri V. Y. Khandebharad ... Applicant

V/s.

 $\mathbf{2}$

The State of Mah. & ors. ... Respondents

Heard Smt. Punam Mahajan, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Ms S. Suryawanshi, the learned P.O. for the Respondents.

Issue notice returnable on 14.07.2017.

Tribunal may take the case for final disposal at this stage and separate notice for final disposal need not be issued.

Applicant is authorized and directed to serve on Respondents intimation / notice of date of hearing duly authenticated by Registry, along with complete paper book of O.A. Respondents are put to notice that the case would be taken up for final disposal at the stage of admission hearing.

This intimation / notice is ordered under Rule 11 of the Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal (Procedure) Rules, 1988 and the questions such as limitation and alternate remedy are kept open.

The service may be done by hand delivery / speed post / courier and acknowledgement be obtained and produced along with affidavit of compliance in the Registry within four weeks. Applicant is directed to file Affidavit of compliance and notice.

S.O. to 14.07.2017 . Learned P.O. do waive service.

Sd/-TR.B. Malik) Member (J) 30.06.2017

(vsm)

(G.C.P.) J 2260(B) (50,000 -2-2015) ISPL MAT-F-2 E. IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

ΙN

Original Application No.

of 20

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Tribunal's orders
· · ·	O.A. No.549 of 2016
	Shri R.P. Shaikh Applicant
	V/s.
	The State of Mah. & ors Respondents
*	Heard Shri S.S. Dere, the learned
	Advocate for the Applicant and, the learned P.O.
	for the Respondents.
• •	The learned Advocate makes a statement
	that no Affidavit-in-Rejoinder is to be filed.
·	Original Application is admitted and
•	appointed for final hearing on 07.07.2017.
DATE: 30/6/17	~~
Horn'ide Sher E. B. MALIK (Mondber) J Anni (MALIKE) Anni (MALIKE) Shill Anting S. S. D. On Q	(R.B. Malik) ろっとう Member (J) 30.06.2017
Advendes to the Applicant Lince Field Advendes to the Applicant CHOTTO, the thespecialists Att The O: A is admitted	vsm
S.O. to 7/7/17 . FH	

DATE: 30

APPARANCE:

ALL MA. MS.

A drawthe for the Amilloant

+ to 5.0 to 21

CORAN:

6

MIN SHIL RAHV AGARWAL

Bon 'ble Shri R. B. MALIK (Member)

(Vice-Chairman)

S.P. Ma

Tribunal's orders

O.A. No.592 of 2017

Shri Umesh Ramesh Bhosale ... Applicant

V/s.

2

The State of Mah. & ors. ... Respondents

Heard Ms. S.P. Manchekar, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Shri K.B. Bhise, the learned P.O. for the Respondents.

Issue notice returnable on 21.07.2017.

Tribunal may take the case for final disposal at this stage and separate notice for final disposal need not be issued.

Applicant is authorized and directed to serve on Respondents intimation / notice of date of hearing duly authenticated by Registry, along with complete paper book of O.A. Respondents are put to notice that the case would be taken up for final disposal at the stage of admission hearing.

This intimation / notice is ordered under Rule 11 of the Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal (Procedure) Rules, 1988 and the questions such as limitation and alternate remedy are kept open.

The service may be done by hand delivery / speed post / courier and acknowledgement be obtained and produced along with affidavit of compliance in the Registry within four weeks. Applicant is directed to file Affidavit of compliance and notice.

S.O. to 21.07.2017. Learned P.O. do waive service.

Applicant's right to seek interim relief is reserved.

Sd/-

Member (J) 30.06.2017

(R.B. Malik) 30.6.17

(vsm)

Tribunal's orders

O.A. No.582 of 2017

Smt S. S. Ghadshi ... Applicant

V/s.

The State of Mah. & ors. ... Respondents

Heard Shri K.R. Jagdale, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Ms N.G. Gohad, the learned P.O. for the Respondents.

Issue notice returnable on 28.07.2017.

Tribunal may take the case for final disposal at this stage and separate notice for final disposal need not be issued.

Applicant is authorized and directed to serve on Respondents intimation / notice of date of hearing duly authenticated by Registry, along with complete paper book of O.A. Respondents are put to notice that the case would be taken up for final disposal at the stage of admission hearing.

This intimation / notice is ordered under Rule 11 of the Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal (Procedure) Rules, 1988 and the questions such as limitation and alternate remedy are kept open.

The service may be done by hand delivery / speed post / courier and acknowledgement be obtained and produced along with affidavit of compliance in the Registry within four weeks. Applicant is directed to file Affidavit of compliance and notice.

S.O. to 28.07.2017. Learned P.O. do waive service.

(vsm)

Sd/-(R.B. Malik) 30.617 Member (J) 30.06.2017

DAID: SOTOTI
CORAM :
Hon' bis Sini. RAJIV AGARWAL
- (Vice Chairmen)
Non'ble Shri R. B. MALIK (Member)
APPEARANCE:
, D. La adall
Stat 301 town King him maning for an and
Advocate for the Applicant
- Shritsmen (US: N.G. Gohad
Sin /Still the Man Added and Comments
C.P.O/P.O. for the Respondents
5.0.+028717
- Adj. TC

20/5/14

 $\mathbf{2}$

Original Application No.

1 N

of 20

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Tribunal's orders
	Date : 30.06.2017.
	O.A.No.529 of 2017
	A.D. DhakneApplicant.
	Versus The State of Maharashtra & OrsRespondents.
	Heard Smt. Punam Mahajan, the learned Advocate
	1. Heard Smt. Funant Mensy for the Applicant and Shri K.B. Bhise, the learned
	for the Applicant and expondents. Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
DATE: 30/6/2017	2. Shri K.B. Bhise, the learned Presenting Officer for
CORAM : Nos 'blo Jastice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman)	the Respondents states as follows :-
Hoatbig Shri M. Rumestikumar (Member) A	(a) Office brief of P.O.'s office pertaining to present case is not traceable.
APPEARANCE: Storifson	(b) Matter may be adjourned.
Advacate for the Applicant	3. At the request of learned P.O. for the Respondent:
Shri/Smt.: K.B. Dhle C.P.O/P.O. for the Respondent/s	Adjourned to 03.07.2017.
Adj. To	λ
ET.	
le re	Sd/- (Rajiv Agatwal) (A.H. Joshi J. (Rajiv Agatwal)
	Vice-Chairman
	prk

.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Tribunal's orders
	Date : 30.06.2017.
	O.A.No.1196 of 2016
	R.V. SonkambleApplicant.
	Versus The State of Maharashtra & OrsRespondents.
DATE: 30/6/2017 CORAM: Hon'ble Lussice Shei A. Hi Joshi (Chairman) Hon'ble Sari M. Hamesellussar (Member) A APPEARANCE: Shrissing Mahan Rawat H. Aw. Nolding for adv. R. G. Panchaj	 Heard Shri Mohan Rawat, the learned Advocate holding for Shri R.G. Panchal, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Shri Shri K.B. Bhise, the learned Presentio Officer for the Respondents. At the request of Shri K.B. Bhise, the learned Presenter for the Respondents, adjourned to 03.07.2017.
Shri/Smt: K.B., Bhise C.P.O/P.O. for the Respondent/s Adj. To 317) 2017. BHTe	Sd/- (Rajiv Agadwal) Vice-Chairman prk